
Community / 

VC / VA Academy TOTAL

Special and 

PRS TOTAL

Nursery 1068 743 1811 7 1818

Nursery Total 1068 743 1811 7 1818

Key Stage 1 5244 3521 8765 114 8879

Key Stage 2 7322 4835 12157 168 12325

Primary Total 12566 8356 20922 282 21204

Key Stage 3 3005 5587 8592 239 8831

Key Stage 4 1952 3308 5260 200 5460

Secondary Total 4957 8895 13852 439 14291

Total KS1 - KS4 17523 17251 34774 728 35502

GRAND TOTAL 18591 17994 36585 728 37313

JANUARY 2020 PUPIL TOTALS



Area URN DfE number School name Postcode Type R 1 2 KS1 Total 3 4 5 6 KS2 Total Grand Total

Ashton 140427 3572009 Inspire Academy OL6 9RU Academy 59 60 54 173 61 60 0 0 121 294

Ashton 106201 3572037 The Heys Primary School OL6 9NS Community 29 30 28 87 27 29 28 53 137 224

Ashton 141759 3572038 Ashton West End Primary Academy OL7 0BJ Academy 58 61 55 174 60 54 63 56 233 407

Ashton 144698 3572053 Waterloo Primary School OL7 9NA Academy 44 44 44 132 60 59 63 57 239 371

Ashton 106216 3572063 Holden Clough Community Primary School OL6 8XN Community 46 50 56 152 61 61 60 31 213 365

Ashton 144569 3572078 Oasis Academy Broadoak OL6 8QG Academy 49 50 58 157 59 59 57 44 219 376

Ashton 146177 3572080 Rosehill Methodist Academy OL6 8YG Academy 53 52 50 155 62 59 90 58 269 424

Ashton 106229 3573019 Hurst Knoll St James' Church of England Primary School OL6 8JS Voluntary Controlled 26 29 30 85 31 29 32 29 121 206

Ashton 146703 3573020 Parochial CofE Primary and Nursery School, Ashton-under-Lyne OL6 6NN Academy 23 29 27 79 28 29 30 28 115 194

Ashton 106231 3573022 St James CofE Primary School, Ashton-under-Lyne OL6 9HU Voluntary Controlled 27 29 30 86 31 31 30 32 124 210

Ashton 146716 3573311 Canon Johnson CofE Primary School OL7 9DD Academy 30 30 30 90 31 31 33 27 122 212

Ashton 106244 3573312 Holy Trinity CofE Primary School OL6 7DU Voluntary Aided 28 31 28 87 30 30 33 32 125 212

Ashton 106245 3573313 St Peter's CofE Primary School OL7 0NB Voluntary Aided 30 30 30 90 31 32 31 31 125 215

Ashton 106249 3573319 Canon Burrows CofE Primary School OL7 9ND Voluntary Aided 61 59 60 180 61 60 62 60 243 423

Ashton 106256 3573326 St Christopher's RC Primary School OL6 9DP Voluntary Aided 30 31 32 93 30 32 32 34 128 221

Ashton 131285 3573331 Our Lady of Mount Carmel RC Primary School, Ashton-under-Lyne OL6 9JJ Voluntary Aided 28 30 30 88 31 31 32 30 124 212

TOTAL 621 645 642 1908 694 686 676 602 2658 4566

Audenshaw 106203 3572039 Audenshaw Primary School M34 5NG Community 30 29 30 89 32 26 32 31 121 210

Audenshaw 145706 3572040 Poplar Street Primary School M34 5EF Academy 53 56 60 169 60 62 61 60 243 412

Audenshaw 106212 3572055 Aldwyn Primary School M34 5SF Community 58 58 60 176 61 54 61 44 220 396

Audenshaw 106246 3573314 St Stephen's CofE Primary School M34 5HD Voluntary Aided 30 30 29 89 30 29 31 28 118 207

Audenshaw 106257 3573327 St Anne's RC Primary School M34 5QA Voluntary Aided 31 30 27 88 29 28 31 28 116 204

TOTAL 202 203 206 611 212 199 216 191 818 1429

Denton 141408 3572014 Linden Road Academy and Hearing Impaired Resource Provision M34 6EF Academy 29 30 30 89 30 29 58 29 146 235

Denton 106206 3572042 Russell Scott Primary School M34 3LQ Community 60 59 63 182 63 59 64 58 244 426

Denton 106213 3572056 St Anne's Primary School M34 3DY Community 29 30 31 90 29 30 30 32 121 211

Denton 106214 3572058 Corrie Primary School M34 6FG Community 35 29 58 122 56 32 53 58 199 321

Denton 138207 3572061 Denton West End Primary School M34 2JX Academy 60 59 62 181 57 58 58 59 232 413

Denton 106217 3572064 Dane Bank Primary School SK5 6QG Academy 30 30 33 93 31 31 31 31 124 217

Denton 106219 3572068 Greswell Primary School and Nursery M34 2DH Community 59 61 63 183 60 59 58 60 237 420

Denton 142286 3572069 Manor Green Primary Academy M34 7NS Academy 45 49 57 151 60 58 60 60 238 389

Denton 106252 3573322 St Mary's RC Primary School M34 2AR Voluntary Aided 30 30 31 91 31 30 30 27 118 209

Denton 106255 3573325 St John Fisher RC Primary School, Denton M34 7SW Voluntary Aided 18 29 30 77 30 33 36 33 132 209

TOTAL 395 406 458 1259 447 419 478 447 1791 3050

Droylsden 106207 3572045 Fairfield Road Primary School M43 6AF Community 58 60 61 179 57 60 61 58 236 415

Droylsden 141445 3572046 Manchester Road Primary Academy M43 6GD Academy 38 46 60 144 61 51 59 61 232 376

Droylsden 142499 3572049 Moorside Primary Academy M43 7DA Academy 59 54 61 174 60 57 60 58 235 409

Droylsden 146480 3572066 Greenside Primary School M43 7RA Academy 59 59 63 181 64 59 61 60 244 425

Droylsden 106247 3573316 St Mary's CofE Primary School M43 7BR Voluntary Aided 30 30 31 91 31 29 30 30 120 211

Droylsden 106253 3573323 St Stephen's RC Primary School M43 7NA Voluntary Aided 55 60 60 175 60 61 59 57 237 412

TOTAL 299 309 336 944 333 317 330 324 1304 2248

Dukinfield 106192 3572024 Lyndhurst Community Primary School SK16 4JS Community 30 30 28 88 29 30 29 45 133 221

Dukinfield 106193 3572025 Broadbent Fold Primary School and Nursery SK16 5DP Community 27 29 31 87 29 31 30 29 119 206

Dukinfield 146456 3572077 Yew Tree Primary School SK16 5BJ Academy 65 50 66 181 73 71 74 56 274 455

Dukinfield 134845 3572081 Ravensfield Primary School SK16 4JG Community 60 59 59 178 62 59 62 60 243 421

Dukinfield 106228 3573003 St John's CofE Primary School, Dukinfield SK16 5JA Voluntary Controlled 45 47 44 136 48 45 48 30 171 307

Dukinfield 106240 3573308 St Mary's Catholic Primary School SK16 5LB Voluntary Aided 30 31 31 92 30 32 30 30 122 214

TOTAL 257 246 259 762 271 268 273 250 1062 1824

Hattersley 106181 3572006 Pinfold Primary School SK14 3NL Community 57 46 46 149 45 60 57 54 216 365

Hattersley 140428 3572010 Discovery Academy SK14 3LE Academy 30 29 29 88 16 0 0 0 16 104

Hattersley 106184 3572011 Arundale Primary School SK14 6PW Community 25 28 18 71 27 30 28 29 114 185

Hattersley 106239 3573305 St James Catholic Primary School SK14 3DQ Voluntary Aided 28 15 28 71 17 28 22 22 89 160

TOTAL 140 118 121 379 105 118 107 105 435 814

Hyde 106178 3572001 Greenfield Primary School and Early Years Centre SK14 1QD Community 30 34 39 103 34 42 45 45 166 269

NC yearTAMESIDE PRIMARY SCHOOLS



Area URN DfE number School name Postcode Type R 1 2 KS1 Total 3 4 5 6 KS2 Total Grand Total

NC yearTAMESIDE PRIMARY SCHOOLS

Hyde 142717 3572005 Oakfield Primary and Moderate Learning Difficulties Resource Base SK14 4EZ Academy 32 30 29 91 31 30 31 29 121 212

Hyde 142701 3572008 Flowery Field Primary School SK14 4SQ Academy 90 89 90 269 89 90 83 89 351 620

Hyde 143376 3572032 Bradley Green Primary Academy SK14 4NA Academy 30 30 29 89 30 30 24 30 114 203

Hyde 143377 3572033 Dowson Primary Academy SK14 5HU Academy 60 60 60 180 61 64 60 60 245 425

Hyde 142704 3572034 Godley Community Primary Academy SK14 2QB Academy 30 30 31 91 30 30 32 54 146 237

Hyde 143495 3572079 Endeavour Primary Academy SK14 5PL Academy 43 39 40 122 45 34 45 33 157 279

Hyde 106226 3573000 Gee Cross Holy Trinity CofE Primary School SK14 5LX Voluntary Controlled 31 30 30 91 30 30 29 30 119 210

Hyde 106236 3573301 St George's CofE Primary School SK14 1JL Voluntary Aided 30 28 31 89 30 30 32 30 122 211

Hyde 106238 3573304 St Paul's Catholic Primary School SK14 4AG Voluntary Aided 30 29 31 90 28 31 44 28 131 221

TOTAL 406 399 410 1215 408 411 425 428 1672 2887

Longdendale 106179 3572004 Hollingworth Primary School SK14 8LP Community 23 28 22 73 24 30 19 23 96 169

Longdendale 106227 3573001 Broadbottom Church of England Primary School SK14 6BB Community 12 18 8 38 19 16 17 13 65 103

Longdendale 106237 3573303 Mottram CofE Primary School SK14 6JL Community 20 19 20 59 17 16 23 20 76 135

TOTAL 55 65 50 170 60 62 59 56 237 407

Mossley 106210 3572051 Livingstone Primary School OL5 0AP Community 29 30 23 82 30 23 24 25 102 184

Mossley 106234 3573026 Milton St John's CofE Primary School OL5 0BN Voluntary Controlled 30 29 29 88 49 30 30 28 137 225

Mossley 106235 3573027 Micklehurst All Saints CofE Primary School OL5 9DR Voluntary Controlled 30 24 20 74 31 31 29 26 117 191

Mossley 106248 3573317 St George's CofE Primary School OL5 0HT Voluntary Aided 17 17 25 59 24 26 22 25 97 156

Mossley 106254 3573324 St Joseph's RC Primary School OL5 0ES Voluntary Aided 16 31 25 72 22 27 25 29 103 175

TOTAL 122 131 122 375 156 137 130 133 556 931

Stalybridge 137951 3572000 Silver Springs Primary Academy SK15 1EA Academy 54 58 48 160 58 56 59 58 231 391

Stalybridge 143551 3572015 St Paul's CofE Primary School, Stalybridge SK15 2PT Academy 34 35 39 108 40 45 47 36 168 276

Stalybridge 106188 3572018 Gorse Hall Primary and Nursery School SK15 2DP Community 59 49 58 166 59 60 61 53 233 399

Stalybridge 106189 3572019 Stalyhill Junior School SK15 2TD Community 0 0 0 0 60 61 56 56 233 233

Stalybridge 106190 3572020 Arlies Primary School SK15 1HQ Community 29 29 24 82 29 31 40 24 124 206

Stalybridge 106191 3572021 Buckton Vale Primary School SK15 3NU Community 37 40 43 120 45 46 46 43 180 300

Stalybridge 106194 3572026 Wild Bank Community School SK15 2PG Community 20 15 30 65 23 21 31 22 97 162

Stalybridge 106195 3572027 Millbrook Primary School SK15 3JX Community 30 30 26 86 29 28 30 30 117 203

Stalybridge 106222 3572073 Stalyhill Infant School SK15 2TR Community 59 60 60 179 0 0 0 0 0 179

Stalybridge 106241 3573309 St Peter's Catholic Primary School SK15 2HB Voluntary Aided 30 26 30 86 29 30 31 31 121 207

Stalybridge 106242 3573310 St Raphael's Catholic Primary School SK15 3JL Voluntary Aided 29 30 31 90 30 29 32 29 120 210

TOTAL 381 372 389 1142 402 407 433 382 1624 2766

TOTAL GRAND TOTAL 2878 2894 2993 8765 3088 3024 3127 2918 12157 20922



Area DfE number URN School name Postcode Type 7 8 9 KS3 10 11 KS4 Grand Total

Ashton 3574602 106270 St Damian's RC Science College OL6 8BH Voluntary Aided 165 173 168 506 164 160 324 830

Ashton 3576905 135508 Great Academy Ashton OL6 8RF Academy 254 261 267 782 253 252 505 1287

Audenshaw 3575400 136273 Audenshaw School M34 5NB Academy 218 194 208 620 195 182 377 997

Denton 3574028 135122 Denton Community College M34 3NG Community 264 267 296 827 266 264 530 1357

Denton 3574603 135122 St Thomas More RC College M34 3NG Voluntary Aided 155 158 149 462 160 151 311 773

Droylsden 3574002 145894 Laurus Ryecroft School M43 7LF Academy 155 155 0 310 0 0 0 310

Droylsden 3575402 136593 Fairfield High School for Girls M43 6AB Academy 194 199 199 592 196 192 388 980

Droylsden 3576906 135864 Droylsden Academy M43 6QD Academy 182 184 178 544 185 186 371 915

Dukinfield 3574001 144622 Rayner Stephens High School SK16 5BL Academy 129 115 126 370 120 141 261 631

Dukinfield 3574604 139735 All Saints Catholic College SK16 5AP Academy 147 124 146 417 119 125 244 661

Hyde 3574006 134283 Alder Community High School SK14 5NJ Community 187 179 157 523 157 154 311 834

Hyde 3574025 106268 Hyde Community College SK14 4SP Community 236 227 201 664 196 204 400 1064

Longdendale 3574023 144579 Longdendale High School SK14 8LW Academy 182 176 172 530 171 171 342 872

Mossley 3574018 106266 Mossley Hollins High School OL5 9DP Community 182 183 169 534 148 153 301 835

Stalybridge 3574011 139294 Copley Academy SK15 3RR Academy 136 123 140 399 119 142 261 660

Stalybridge 3575401 137020 West Hill School SK15 1LX Academy 171 170 171 512 171 163 334 846

2957 2888 2747 8592 2620 2640 5260 13852

TAMESIDE SECONDARY SCHOOLS



Type

DfE number URN School name (special) Postcode N1 N2 R 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Grand Total

3577001 140133 Hawthorns School M34 5SF Academy 0 0 10 9 24 17 20 19 14 0 0 0 0 0 113

3577002 106278 Thomas Ashton School SK14 4SS Community 0 0 0 2 8 2 9 8 12 10 17 13 0 0 81

3577005 106279 Cromwell High School SK16 5BJ Community 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 12 19 16 18 80

3577006 106280 Samuel Laycock School OL6 8RF Community 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 38 30 25 32 170

3577009 106281 Oakdale School and Acorn Nursery SK16 5LD Community 0 7 25 21 15 11 12 18 15 0 0 0 0 0 124

TOTAL 0 7 35 32 47 30 41 45 41 70 67 62 41 50 568

3571103 137322 Tameside PRS SK16 4UJ Community 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 4 9 27 54 55 160

TOTAL 0 7 35 32 47 32 42 48 46 74 76 89 95 105 728

NC yearTAMESIDE SPECIAL SCHOOLS AND PRS



Area DfE number Type School name N1 N2 TOTAL

Ashton 3572009 Academy Inspire Academy 2 31 33

Ashton 3572037 Community The Heys Primary School 0 22 22

Ashton 3572038 Academy Ashton West End Primary Academy 0 36 36

Ashton 3572053 Academy Waterloo Primary School 0 17 17

Ashton 3572063 Community Holden Clough Community Primary School 0 24 24

Ashton 3572078 Academy Oasis Academy Broadoak 0 16 16

Ashton 3572080 Academy Rosehill Methodist Academy 0 38 38

Ashton 3573019 Voluntary Controlled Hurst Knoll St James' Church of England Primary School 0 11 11

Ashton 3573020 Academy Parochial CofE Primary and Nursery School, Ashton-under-Lyne 0 20 20

Ashton 3573022 Voluntary Controlled St James CofE Primary School, Ashton-under-Lyne 4 22 26

Ashton 3573311 Academy Canon Johnson CofE Primary School 0 25 25

Ashton 3573312 Voluntary Aided Holy Trinity CofE Primary School 9 24 33

Ashton 3573313 Voluntary Aided St Peter's CofE Primary School 0 0 0

Ashton 3573319 Voluntary Aided Canon Burrows CofE Primary School 0 26 26

Ashton 3573326 Voluntary Aided St Christopher's RC Primary School 0 33 33

Ashton 3573331 Voluntary Aided Our Lady of Mount Carmel RC Primary School, Ashton-under-Lyne 0 24 24

TOTAL 15 369 384

Audenshaw 3572039 Community Audenshaw Primary School 0 0 0

Audenshaw 3572040 Academy Poplar Street Primary School 0 49 49

Audenshaw 3572055 Community Aldwyn Primary School 0 33 33

Audenshaw 3573314 Voluntary Aided St Stephen's CofE Primary School 0 0 0

Audenshaw 3573327 Voluntary Aided St Anne's RC Primary School 28 0 28

TOTAL 28 82 110

Denton 3572014 Academy Linden Road Academy and Hearing Impaired Resource Provision 0 24 24

Denton 3572042 Community Russell Scott Primary School 0 40 40

Denton 3572056 Community St Anne's Primary School 0 0 0

Denton 3572058 Community Corrie Primary School 8 32 40

Denton 3572061 Academy Denton West End Primary School 0 40 40

Denton 3572064 Academy Dane Bank Primary School 0 25 25

Denton 3572068 Community Greswell Primary School and Nursery 8 30 38

Denton 3572069 Academy Manor Green Primary Academy 34 0 34

Denton 3573322 Voluntary Aided St Mary's RC Primary School 0 25 25

Denton 3573325 Voluntary Aided St John Fisher RC Primary School, Denton 0 17 17

TOTAL 50 233 283

NC yearTAMESIDE NURSERY PROVISION IN SCHOOLS



Area DfE number Type School name N1 N2 TOTAL

NC yearTAMESIDE NURSERY PROVISION IN SCHOOLS

Droylsden 3572045 Community Fairfield Road Primary School 9 32 41

Droylsden 3572046 Academy Manchester Road Primary Academy 0 19 19

Droylsden 3572049 Academy Moorside Primary Academy 2 32 34

Droylsden 3572066 Academy Greenside Primary School 0 40 40

Droylsden 3573316 Voluntary Aided St Mary's CofE Primary School 0 30 30

Droylsden 3573323 Voluntary Aided St Stephen's RC Primary School 0 34 34

TOTAL 11 187 198

Dukinfield 3572024 Community Lyndhurst Community Primary School 6 9 15

Dukinfield 3572025 Community Broadbent Fold Primary School and Nursery 0 26 26

Dukinfield 3572077 Academy Yew Tree Primary School 0 32 32

Dukinfield 3572081 Community Ravensfield Primary School 0 33 33

Dukinfield 3573003 Voluntary Controlled St John's CofE Primary School, Dukinfield 4 22 26

Dukinfield 3573308 Voluntary Aided St Mary's Catholic Primary School 0 0 0

TOTAL 10 122 132

Hattersley 3572006 Community Pinfold Primary School 8 29 37

Hattersley 3572010 Academy Discovery Academy 0 25 25

Hattersley 3572011 Community Arundale Primary School 4 17 21

Hattersley 3573305 Voluntary Aided St James Catholic Primary School 2 13 15

TOTAL 14 84 98

Hyde 3572001 Community Greenfield Primary School and Early Years Centre 2 17 19

Hyde 3572005 Academy Oakfield Primary and Moderate Learning Difficulties Resource Base 0 21 21

Hyde 3572008 Academy Flowery Field Primary School 9 44 53

Hyde 3572032 Academy Bradley Green Primary Academy 1 22 23

Hyde 3572033 Academy Dowson Primary Academy 0 60 60

Hyde 3572034 Academy Godley Community Primary Academy 3 15 18

Hyde 3572079 Academy Endeavour Primary Academy 0 25 25

Hyde 3573000 Voluntary Controlled Gee Cross Holy Trinity CofE Primary School 0 17 17

Hyde 3573301 Voluntary Aided St George's CofE Primary School 0 24 24

Hyde 3573304 Voluntary Aided St Paul's Catholic Primary School 0 21 21

TOTAL 15 266 281

Longdendale 3572004 Community Hollingworth Primary School 0 23 23

Longdendale 3573001 Community Broadbottom Church of England Primary School 0 0 0

Longdendale 3573303 Community Mottram CofE Primary School 0 0 0

TOTAL 0 23 23



Area DfE number Type School name N1 N2 TOTAL

NC yearTAMESIDE NURSERY PROVISION IN SCHOOLS

Mossley 3572051 Community Livingstone Primary School 6 20 26

Mossley 3573026 Voluntary Controlled Milton St John's CofE Primary School 0 24 24

Mossley 3573027 Voluntary Controlled Micklehurst All Saints CofE Primary School 6 23 29

Mossley 3573317 Voluntary Aided St George's CofE Primary School 0 11 11

Mossley 3573324 Voluntary Aided St Joseph's RC Primary School 2 16 18

TOTAL 14 94 108

Stalybridge 3572000 Academy Silver Springs Primary Academy 4 32 36

Stalybridge 3572015 Academy St Paul's CofE Primary School, Stalybridge 0 0 0

Stalybridge 3572018 Community Gorse Hall Primary and Nursery School 0 30 30

Stalybridge 3572019 Community Stalyhill Junior School 0 0 0

Stalybridge 3572020 Community Arlies Primary School 10 16 26

Stalybridge 3572021 Community Buckton Vale Primary School 0 0 0

Stalybridge 3572026 Community Wild Bank Community School 0 21 21

Stalybridge 3572027 Community Millbrook Primary School 8 25 33

Stalybridge 3572073 Community Stalyhill Infant School 0 0 0

Stalybridge 3573309 Voluntary Aided St Peter's Catholic Primary School 4 22 26

Stalybridge 3573310 Voluntary Aided St Raphael's Catholic Primary School 22 0 22

TOTAL 48 146 194

GRAND TOTAL 205 1606 1811



Breakdown of Tameside schools - March 2020

Community VA VC Academy Totals

Primary 26 19 6 25 76

Infant 1 1

Junior 1 1

Secondary 4 2 10 16

Special 4 1 5

PRS 1 1

Totals 37 21 6 36 100


